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An Act relating to game and fish; amending 29 O.S. 

1991, Section 5-409, as amended by Section 7, 

Chapter 149, O.S.L. 1992 (29 O.S. Supp. 1994, 

Section 5-409), which relates to squirrel hunting; 

extending the hunting season for squirrels; and 

declaring an emergency.  

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.     AMENDATORY     29 O.S. 1991, Section 5-409, as 

amended by Section 7, Chapter 149, O.S.L. 1992 (29 O.S. Supp. 1994, 

Section 5-409), is amended to read as follows: 

Section 5-409.  A.  Except as otherwise provided by law, no 

person may capture or kill squirrels except between May 15 to 

January 1 31, both dates inclusive, nor shall such person bag or 

possess more than two (2) day's limit after the second day's hunt.  

Bag limits shall be set by the Commission. 

B.  No person may cut down or remove a tree being used as a den 

or nest by squirrels unless specific permission for such cutting or 

removal has been given by the owner or lessee of the land. 

SECTION 2.  It being immediately necessary for the preservation 

of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is hereby 

declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and 

be in full force from and after its passage and approval. 
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Passed the House of Representatives the 15th day of March, 1995. 

 

 

 

 

Speaker of the House of 

Representatives 

 

Passed the Senate the 3rd day of April, 1995. 

 

 

 

President of the Senate 

 

 


